USD/INR  48,06,387.00  36.04  6,41,164.00  4.91

HFCL Limited

I  Annual Report 2020-21146

c) Foreign Currency exposure (` in Crore)

Particulars As  at  March 31, 2021 As  at  March 31, 2020

Amount in foreign
Currency

Equivalent in ` Amount in foreign
Currency

Equivalent in `

Trade payable USD/INR  5,99,08,295  438.35  2,74,83,099  210.36

EUR/INR  8,16,532  7.02  4,09,748  3.47

GBP/INR  7,76,485  7.84  7,60,190  6.95

JPY/INR  -   -   3,47,76,000  2.49

Trade receivable USD/INR  60,49,206  44.26  21,45,526  15.89

EUR/INR  -   -   2,86,942  2.34

GBP/INR  4,20,321  4.24  2,19,655  2.01

AED/INR  1,09,09,213  21.73  -   -

d) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis:

 The following details are demonstrate the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign
currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items as tabulated above and adjusts
their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans. A positive number
below indicates an increase in profit or equity and vice-versa.

(` in Crore)

Impact on profit or loss for the year As  at  March 31, 2021 As  at  March 31, 2020

INR
strengthens

by 5%

INR
weakening

by 5%

INR
strengthens

by 5%

INR
weakening

by 5%

USD Impact  19.70  (19.70)  9.72  (9.72)

EURO Impact  0.35  (0.35)  0.06  (0.06)

GBP Impact  0.18  (0.18)  0.25  (0.25)

JPY Impact  -   -   0.12  (0.12)

AED Impact  (1.09)  1.09  -   -

60 Tax Reconciliation (` in Crore)

Particulars F.y. 2020-21 F.y. 2019-20

Net Profit as per Statement of Profit and Loss (before tax)  295.87  327.92

Current Tax rate @ 25.17%  (34.944%)  74.46  114.59

Adjustment:

MAT Adjustment  -   (48.10)

Depreciation & other adjustment  1.19  (13.12)

Dividend and Tax thereon  -   -

The amount of eligible / ineligible expenditure  0.04  0.06

The amount of income u/s 10 - dividend  -   (0.01)

Tax Provision as per Books  75.69  53.42

Standalone
Corporate Overview   I   Management Reports   I   Financial Statements

147Annual Report 2020-21  I

61 Recent Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)

 On March 24, 2021, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) through a notification, amended Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013. The
amendments revise Division I, II and III of Schedule III and are applicable from April 1, 2021. The amendments are extensive and the Company will
evaluate the same to give effect to them as required by law.

62 Figures for the previous year has been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current year classification / presentation.

63 The Board has recommended a dividend @15% i.e. Re. 0.15 per equity share for the financial year ended 31st March, 2021 subject to the approval